OLG Innisfil Community Recognition Program O&

00:00

00:04

00:09

00:17

00:23

00:24

00:25

00:27

00:27

00:30

00:41

00:37

00:42

00:51

00:55

00:55

MUISC

SUPER

Mayor Lynn

Mayor Lynn

Mayor Lynn

Young Couple

Friends

Resident with Glasses

Tim O’Doherty

Super

Super

Kathleen Devine

Kathleen Devine

Description

Super

Tina MacMillan

Music plays throughout

Town Square Grand Opening - Innisfil, ON

We heard you wanted more fun things to do close to home.

Whether that’s skating on the trail in the winter, enjoying the splashpad in
the summer, or taking part in more events to come.

This town square will be a great space for families to enjoy all year round.

It’s awesome.

It means a lot.

It's good. It's going back into the city for us to enjoy.

It's a fantastic contributionto the town of Innisfil.

Tim O’Doherty
General Manager, Gateway Casino Innisfil

| love it. The town did such a great job building this beautiful rink. | think
it's going to be a great place for people to come together.

Kathleen Devine
Senior Municipal Relations Manager

At OLG, our purpose is to contribute to a better Ontario.

So today, again, we're celebrating just one example of all that we've been
able to achieve together.

[crowd cheers]

Tina MacMillan
VP, Casino Gaming & Horse Racing

Well, that's probably one of the main reasons that a lot of us work for
OLG.

Public



OLG Innisfil Community Recognition Program O&

It’s that coming to events like this, we get to see that and the fruits of

00:58 Tina MacMillan our work, and that people are having fun because of what we can give
back.

1:06 Kenneth Fowler It's putting good money to good use for good people.

1:09 Fire Guy OLG, you did good by supporting the town square.

1:13 Super Another one of the many ways OLG gives back to Ontario.
OLG sting

1:16 End slate Play for Ontario logo

PlaySmart logo
Play in-store or at OLG.ca

Public



