OLG Innisfil Community Recognition Program



	MUISC	Music plays throughout
00:00	SUPER	Town Square Grand Opening - Innisfil, ON
00:04	Mayor Lynn	We heard you wanted more fun things to do close to home.
00:09	Mayor Lynn	Whether that's skating on the trail in the winter, enjoying the splashpad in the summer, or taking part in more events to come.
00:17	Mayor Lynn	This town square will be a great space for families to enjoy all year round.
00:23	Young Couple	It's awesome.
00:24	Friends	It means a lot.
00:25	Resident with Glasses	It's good. It's going back into the city for us to enjoy.
00:27	Tim O'Doherty	It's a fantastic contributionto the town of Innisfil.
00:27	Super	Tim O'Doherty General Manager, Gateway Casino Innisfil
00:30	VO	I love it. The town did such a great job building this beautiful rink. I think it's going to be a great place for people to come together.
00:41	Super	Kathleen Devine Senior Municipal Relations Manager
00:37	Kathleen Devine	At OLG, our purpose is to contribute to a better Ontario.
00:42	Kathleen Devine	So today, again, we're celebrating just one example of all that we've been able to achieve together.
00:51	Description	[crowd cheers]
00:55	Super	Tina MacMillan VP, Casino Gaming & Horse Racing
00:55	Tina MacMillan	Well, that's probably one of the main reasons that a lot of us work for OLG.



OLG Innisfil Community Recognition Program

00:58	Tina MacMillan	It's that coming to events like this, we get to see that and the fruits of our work, and that people are having fun because of what we can give back.
1:06	Kenneth Fowler	It's putting good money to good use for good people.
1:09	Fire Guy	OLG, you did good by supporting the town square.
1:13	Super	Another one of the many ways OLG gives back to Ontario.
1:16	End slate	OLG sting Play for Ontario logo PlaySmart logo Play in-store or at OLG.ca